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Office of the Minister of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 18th December, 1936,
TN pursuance of the eighth section of the Dentists Act, 1908, a certified copy of the Dentists’ Register of New Zealand
_[ is published for general information.

F. JONES,

- For Minister of Internal Affairs.

DENTISTS’ REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND.

Date of
Registration.

Name.

Qualification.

Residence.

19 July,
20 June,

17 Feb.,
8 April,

11 Aug.,
10 Feb.,

27 June,
13 April,
8 Dec.,
11 July,
18 Jan.,
9 Mar.,
21 July,
29 July,
26 July,
6 May,
20 July,
23 Aug.,
8 May,
22 April,

15 Feb.,
22 Feb.,

16 Dec.,
10 July,
12 Oct.,
25 July,

5 Dec.,
21 Dec.,

12 Feb.,
17 Aug.,

3 June,

19 July,
11 Mar.,
24 June,
2 April,

B

1905

1909

1930
1907

1924
1910

1934
1905
1905
1911
1910
1900
1903
1930
1930
1936
1900

1898
1905

1891
1894
1903
1907

1902
1916

1924
1891
1890

1904
1895
1901
1901

A’Court, Frank Clifford
Adam, James Arthur

Adams, John Alexander
Ahlfeld, Walter

Ahnne, William Edouard
Alexander, John Edward

Allan, David Taylor
Allely, Robert Joseph

Allison, Henry Kiver
Anderson, Francis James

Anderson, Frank ..

Anderson, Hercules

C o —r——

Anderson, Hugh Nayland ..

Anderson, Jack Goldie
Anderson, William John
Andrews, Harry Edward

Anson, Thomas Vernon

Aplin, Wonford Francis Alfred

Ardagh, John Joseph

Armstrong, Charles Herbert

Armstrong, David McCready

Armstrong, Ernest Frederick

Armstrong, Grace Elizabeth
Arthur, John

Arthur, Reginald Rossiter ..

Ashworth, Robert

Astley, Malcolm Penguin

Atkin, Malcolm Ponsonby ..

Atkinson, Alfred Charles

Atkinson, John Staines

Ayson, Wilhelmina Rosa

Baagoe, Arvid Mauritz

Bacon, John Gainsford -

Bagge, Herbert Reginald

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after four years’ apprenticeship

Certificate of Proficiency in Den. Surg., Univ.
N.Z., 1926

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Diploma of Surgeon Dentist, Faculty of Medi-
cine, Bordeaux, 1921

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Bac. Den. Surg:, Univ. N.Z., 1934 ..

Registered under provisions of section 10, sub-
section (d), of the Dentists Act, 1904

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Eng., 1910 ..

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after four years’ pupilage - :

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1930

Certificate of Proficiency in Den. Surg., Univ.
N.Z., 1930
Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1936

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship
Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1929

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after

_ three years’ pupilage

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship (section 11 of
the Dentists Act, 1904)

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after four years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ pupilage

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act,
1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners
issued after three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Edin., 1911

Registered under section 7 of the Dentists
Amendment Act, 1921-22

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after three years’ pupilage

Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners
after three years’ pupilage

Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after
three years’ apprenticeship

Diploma in Dentistry of Royal College of Medi-
cine, Stockholm, 1892

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ apprenticeship

Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after
three years’ aprenticeship

128 Westminster Street,

St.  Albans, Christ-
church.
Bowlers Creek, Evans

Flat, Lawrence.

Stancell Avenue, Moana,
Tahunanui, Nelson.
Dunedin.

Papeete, Tahiti.
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke.

Victoria Avenue, Wanga-
nui.

Bute Street, Brown’s Bay,
Auckland.

1 145-47 Worcester Street,
Christchurch.

Clyde Street, Balclutha.

18 Littlebourn Crescent,
Roslyn, Dunedin.

13 Maxwell Road, Blen-
heim.

28 Sefton Street, Highland
Park, Wellington.

11 Edward Street, Danne-
virke.

143 Brougham Street,
Wellington.

187 The Terrace, Welling-
ton.

16 The Terrace, Welling-
ton.

Manakau.

55 Rossall Street, Fen-
dalton, Christchurch.

25 Watt Street, Highland
Park, Wellington.
Seddon Street, Pukekohe.

31 Arun Street, Oamaru,
Canada.

55 Thames Street, Inver-

cargill.

3 Carlton Mill Road,
Merivale, Christchurch.

“The Brae,” Marlings
Park Avenue, Chisle-
hurst, Kent, England.

Kaitaia

York Bay, Eastbourne,
Wellington.

7 St. James’ House, Ken-
sington Square, London,
England.

Seapoint, Cape Town,
South Africa.

High Street, Blenheim.
Maxwell Road, Blenheim.




