Dentists' Register, New Zealand.

Office of the Minister of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 18th December, 1936.

In pursuance of the eighth section of the Dentists Act, 1908, a certified copy of the Dentists' Register of New Zealand is published for general information.

F. JONES, For Minister of Internal Affairs.

DENTISTS' REGISTER, NEW ZEALAND.

Date of Registration.	Name.	Qualification.	Residence.
19 July, 1905	A'Court, Frank Clifford	Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners	128 Westminster Street, St. Albans, Christ-
30 June, 1909	Adam, James Arthur	issued after three years' apprenticeship Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners	church. Bowlers Creek, Evans Flat, Lawrence.
17 Feb., 1930	Adams, John Alexander	issued after four years' apprenticeship Certificate of Proficiency in Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1926	Stancell Avenue, Moana,
8 April, 1907	Ahlfeld, Walter	Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Tahunanui, Nelson. Dunedin.
11 Aug., 1924	Ahnne, William Edouard	Diploma of Surgeon Dentist, Faculty of Medicine, Bordeaux, 1921	Papeete, Tahiti.
10 Feb., 1910	Alexander, John Edward	Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Jellicoe Street, Te Puke.
27 June, 1934	Allan, David Taylor	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1934	Victoria Avenue, Wanga
13 April, 1905	Allely, Robert Joseph	Registered under provisions of section 10, subsection (d), of the Dentists Act, 1904	Bute Street, Brown's Bay, Auckland.
8 Dec., 1905	Allison, Henry Kiver	Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	145–47 Worcester Street,
11 July, 1911 18 Jan., 1910	Anderson, Francis James	Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Eng., 1910 Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1908, on certificate of Board of Examiners	Clyde Street, Balclutha.
9 Mar., 1900	Anderson, Frank	issued after three years' apprenticeship Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners	18 Littlebourn Crescent
21 July, 1903	Anderson, Hercules	after four years' pupilage Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after	Roslyn, Dunedin. 13 Maxwell Road, Blen
29 July, 1930	Anderson, Hugh Nayland	three years' apprenticeship Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1930	heim. 28 Sefton Street, Highland
26 July, 1930	Anderson, Jack Goldie	Certificate of Proficiency in Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1930	Park, Wellington. 11 Edward Street, Danne virke.
6 May, 1936	Anderson, William John	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1936	143 Brougham Street Wellington.
20 July, 1900	Andrews, Harry Edward	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	187 The Terrace, Welling ton.
23 Aug., 1929	Anson, Thomas Vernon	Bac. Den. Surg., Univ. N.Z., 1929	16 The Terrace, Wellington.
8 May, 1900	Aplin, Wonford Francis Alfred	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	Manakau.
22 April, 1907	Ardagh, John Joseph	Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	55 Rossall Street, Fen- dalton, Christchurch.
15 Feb., 1898	Armstrong, Charles Herbert	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	25 Watt Street, Highland Park, Wellington.
22 Feb., 1905	Armstrong, David McCready	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship (section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904)	Seddon Street, Pukekohe
16 Dec., 1891	Armstrong, Ernest Frederick	Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners after four years' apprenticeship	31 Arun Street, Oamaru.
10 July, 1894	Armstrong, Grace Elizabeth	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	Canada.
12 Oct., 1903	Arthur, John	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	55 Thames Street, Inver cargill.
25 July, 1907	Arthur, Reginald Rossiter	Registered under section 11 of the Dentists Act, 1904, on certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	
5 Dec., 1902	Ashworth, Robert	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	3 Carlton Mill Road Merivale, Christchurch.
21 Dec., 1916	Astley, Malcolm Penguin	Lic. Den. Surg. R. Coll. Surg. Edin., 1911	"The Brae," Marlings Park Avenue, Chisle- hurst, Kent, England.
12 Feb., 1924	Atkin, Malcolm Ponsonby	Registered under section 7 of the Dentists Amendment Act, 1921–22	Kaitaia
17 Aug., 1891	Atkinson, Alfred Charles	Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	York Bay, Eastbourne Wellington.
3 June, 1890	Atkinson, John Staines	Certificate issued by the Board of Examiners after three years' pupilage	7 St. James' House, Ken- sington Square, London England.
19 July, 1904	Ayson, Wilhelmina Rosa	Certificate of Board of Examiners issued after three years' apprenticeship	Seapoint, Cape Town South Africa.
11 Mar., 1895	Baagoe, Arvid Mauritz	Diploma in Dentistry of Royal College of Medi- cine, Stockholm, 1892	••
24 June, 1901	Bacon, John Gainsford	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' apprenticeship	High Street, Blenheim.
2 April, 1901	Bagge, Herbert Reginald	Certificate issued by Board of Examiners after three years' aprenticeship	Maxwell Road, Blenheim